PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6036394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANOO INC.	03/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAMP KEY LIMITED
Street Address:	3F, 135, SEC. 3, REN AI ROAD
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	REMARKABLE VIEWS CONSULTANTS LTD.
Street Address:	3F, 135, SEC. 3, REN AI ROAD
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	INVENTIVE POWER LIMITED
Street Address:	6F, NO.141, SEC.3, REN AI ROAD
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16736698
Application Number:	29700008
Application Number:	29705906
Application Number:	29706598
Application Number:	29706601
Application Number:	29706602
Application Number:	29706603
Application Number:	29706604
Application Number:	29706605
Application Number:	29742026
Application Number:	29742027
Application Number:	62789110
Application Number:	62827619

PATENT REEL: 052250 FRAME: 0898

505989685

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62827649
Application Number:	62827659
Application Number:	62827664
Application Number:	62827669
Application Number:	62850437
Application Number:	62869823
Application Number:	62884576
Application Number:	62897970
Application Number:	62902043
Application Number:	62902052
Application Number:	62903688
Application Number:	62903691
Application Number:	62903693
Application Number:	62903704
Application Number:	62903707
Application Number:	62903709
Application Number:	62903714
Application Number:	62903715
Application Number:	62904502
Application Number:	16501119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +85236669808

Email: eckhard@icapitalm.com
Correspondent Name: ECKHARD MARTIN

Address Line 1: 50 CONNAUGHT ROAD # 605
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ECKHARD MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Eckhard Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=27032020093733-0001#page1.tif

source=27032020093733-0001#page2.tif

source=27032020093733-0001#page3.tif

source=27032020093733-0001#page4.tif

source=27032020093733-0001#page5.tif

source=27032020093733-0001#page6.tif

First Amendment dated March 23, 2020 to the

Patent Security Agreement of November 4, 2019 among

Canoo Inc., as Grantor and

Champ Key Limited and Remarkable Views Consultants Ltd. as Lenders

Whereas

- Grantor and Lenders have entered into a Patent Security Agreement, as amended (the "Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of November 4, 2019 by and among Canoo Inc. as Grantor (the "Grantor") and each of the Lenders party thereto, which reflects an updated schedule of patents, in accordance with Schedule I hereto.
- Inventive Power Limited (the "Additional Lender") has entered into a
 convertible promissory note with Canoo Holdings Ltd. in the amount of
 \$5,000,000 and has entered into a Joinder Agreement dated as of the date hereof.

The Parties agree to amend the Patent Security Agreement as follows:

1. The definition of the term "Lender" shall be amended to include the Additional Lender in addition to any of the other parties listed as Lender therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

By: Name: Ut Title:	71		 -	
Champ Key l	Limited,	as Lender		
By: Name: Title:	· To STO OFFICE ALMO		-	
Remarkable Lender	Views	Consultants	Ltd.,	as
By: Name: Title:	M+ 301-0-0-4			

Whereas

- 1. Grantor and Lenders have entered into a Patent Security Agreement, as amended (the "Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of November 4, 2019 by and among Canoo Inc. as Grantor (the "Grantor") and each of the Lenders party thereto, which reflects an updated schedule of patents, in accordance with Schedule I hereto.
- Inventive Power Limited (the "Additional Lender") has entered into a
 convertible promissory note with Canoo Holdings Ltd. in the amount of
 \$5,000,000 and has entered into a Joinder Agreement dated as of the date hereof.

The Parties agree to amend the Patent Security Agreement as follows:

1. The definition of the term "Lender" shall be amended to include the Additional Lender in addition to any of the other parties listed as Lender therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Ву:			
Name:			
Title:			
Champ Key I	Limited,	as Lender	
-1		line	
TZ	K	WES .	
Ву:		上	
Name: Pa	k Tam, Li		
Title: Ch	ùman	1	
Remarkable	Views	Consultants	Ltd.,
Lender			
By:			

Whereas

- Grantor and Lenders have entered into a Patent Security Agreement, as amended (the "Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of November 4, 2019 by and among Canoo Inc. as Grantor (the "Grantor") and each of the Lenders party thereto, which reflects an updated schedule of patents, in accordance with Schedule 1 hereto.
- Inventive Power Limited (the "Additional Lender") has entered into a
 convertible promissory note with Canoo Holdings Ltd. in the amount of
 \$5,000,000 and has entered into a Joinder Agreement dated as of the date hereof.

The Parties agree to amend the Patent Security Agreement as follows:

1. The definition of the term "Lender" shall be amended to include the Additional Lender in addition to any of the other parties listed as Lender therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

By: Name:			
Name: Title:			
i ilio.			
Champ Key l	Limited,	as Lender	
Ву:			
Name:			
Title:			
	Views	Consultants	Ltd.,
Lender			
By: June	11 01	1//	
	#/ / //I	1111	

Inventive Power Limited, as Additional By: Millallhuges
Name:
Title:

SCHEDULE I To be updated

RECORDED: 03/27/2020

Patent Applications as Collateral